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BELL

CLAY

FLOYD

HARLAN

HOPKINS

JOHNSON

KNOTT

KNOX

LAWRENCE

LESLIE

LETCHER

MAGOFFIN

MARTIN

MCLEAN

MUHLENBERG

OHIO

County

8070347

8260693
8268040

8360446

8480375
8480377
8480383
8485416

8485505
8485592
8485615
8488071

8547007

8580214

8600559

8610499

8640232

8660346
8667022

8675316
8679024

8770236

8800261
8805066
8807040

8758002

8890165

8929002

Permit No

RN-7

MI-1
RN-8

MI-10

MI-2
MA-1
MI-1
MI-7

RN-7
MI-13
MI-1
RN-7

MI-4

MI-7

MI-5

MI-3

MI-5

AM-2
AM-1

MI-5
MI-17

MI-5

NW-1
RN-6
AM-7

MI-5

MI-3

RN-2

Type

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

KAMCO LLC
B & W RESOURCES INC

SPURLOCK MINING, LLC

JRL COAL INC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
JRL COAL INC
HARLAN-CUMBERLAND COAL COMPANY
LLC
VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION
LONE MOUNTAIN PROCESSING LLC
JRL COAL INC
HARLAN-CUMBERLAND COAL COMPANY
LLC

HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC

MINE RITE COAL CO INC

REVELATION ENERGY LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

D & J COAL COMPANY LLC

B & W RESOURCES INC
B & W RESOURCES INC

SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY
SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY

LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC

LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
BEECH FORK PROCESSING, LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC

HARTSHORNE MINING, LLC

CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC

THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY
LLC

Permittee

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Final
Status

06/10/2019

06/03/2019
06/10/2019

06/05/2019

06/17/2019
06/17/2019
06/24/2019
06/07/2019

06/19/2019
06/05/2019
06/03/2019
06/27/2019

06/24/2019

06/24/2019

06/24/2019

06/25/2019

06/27/2019

06/25/2019
06/28/2019

06/19/2019
06/04/2019

06/04/2019

06/18/2019
06/19/2019
06/18/2019

06/12/2019

06/12/2019

06/26/2019

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE

PIKEVILLE

HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO

PIKEVILLE

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD
HAZARD

HAZARD

PRESTONSBURG
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

Regional Office
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PERRY

PIKE

UNION

WHITLEY

County

8970567
8970581
8975141

8980851

8980938
8980970
8981037
8984352

8989166

9130014
9135021
9135021
9135022

9180467

Permit No

MI-4
MI-8
RN-6

RN-3

MI-3
MI-9
NW-1
RN-3

RN-4

MI-9
MI-9
RN-7
RN-7

MI-4

Type

PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC

WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC
MC MINING LLC
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
APEX ENERGY INC

RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC
ROUGH CREEK MINING LLC
ROUGH CREEK MINING LLC
ROUGH CREEK MINING LLC

MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Final
Status

06/25/2019
06/06/2019
06/10/2019

06/12/2019

06/27/2019
06/18/2019
06/12/2019
06/19/2019

06/19/2019

06/04/2019
06/12/2019
06/04/2019
06/04/2019

06/17/2019

Final Date

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


