Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

June 2019

Page 1 of 2 07/09/2019

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070347	RN-7	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	06/10/2019	MIDDLESBORO
CLAY	8260693	MI-1	KAMCO LLC	Issued	06/03/2019	MIDDLESBORO
	8268040	RN-8	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	06/10/2019	MIDDLESBORO
FLOYD	8360446	MI-10	SPURLOCK MINING, LLC	Issued	06/05/2019	HAZARD
HARLAN	8480375	MI-2	JRL COAL INC	Issued	06/17/2019	MIDDLESBORO
	8480377	MA-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	06/17/2019	MIDDLESBORO
	8480383	MI-1	JRL COAL INC	Issued	06/24/2019	MIDDLESBORO
	8485416	MI-7	HARLAN-CUMBERLAND COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/07/2019	MIDDLESBORO
	8485505	RN-7	VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	06/19/2019	MIDDLESBORO
	8485592	MI-13	LONE MOUNTAIN PROCESSING LLC	Issued	06/05/2019	MIDDLESBORO
	8485615	MI-1	JRL COAL INC	Issued	06/03/2019	MIDDLESBORO
	8488071	RN-7	HARLAN-CUMBERLAND COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/27/2019	MIDDLESBORO
HOPKINS	8547007	MI-4	HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	06/24/2019	MADISONVILLE
JOHNSON	8580214	MI-7	MINE RITE COAL CO INC	Issued	06/24/2019	PIKEVILLE
KNOTT	8600559	MI-5	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	06/24/2019	HAZARD
KNOX	8610499	MI-3	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	06/25/2019	MIDDLESBORO
LAWRENCE	8640232	MI-5	D & J COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/27/2019	PIKEVILLE
LESLIE	8660346	AM-2	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	06/25/2019	MIDDLESBORO
	8667022	AM-1	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	06/28/2019	MIDDLESBORO
LETCHER	8675316	MI-5	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	06/19/2019	HAZARD
	8679024	MI-17	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	06/04/2019	HAZARD
MAGOFFIN	8770236	MI-5	LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC	Issued	06/04/2019	HAZARD
MARTIN	8800261	NW-1	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/18/2019	PRESTONSBURG
	8805066	RN-6	BEECH FORK PROCESSING, LLC	Issued	06/19/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8807040	AM-7	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/18/2019	PIKEVILLE
MCLEAN	8758002	MI-5	HARTSHORNE MINING, LLC	Issued	06/12/2019	MADISONVILLE
MUHLENBERG	8890165	MI-3	CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Issued	06/12/2019	MADISONVILLE
OHIO	8929002	RN-2	THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/26/2019	MADISONVILLE

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

June 2019

Page 2 of 2

07/09/2019

County	Permit No	Туре	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PERRY	8970567	MI-4	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued	06/25/2019	HAZARD
	8970581	MI-8	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	06/06/2019	HAZARD
	8975141	RN-6	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC	Issued	06/10/2019	HAZARD
PIKE	8980851	RN-3	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued	06/12/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8980938	MI-3	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	06/27/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8980970	MI-9	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC	Issued	06/18/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8981037	NW-1	MC MINING LLC	Issued	06/12/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8984352	RN-3	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued	06/19/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8989166	RN-4	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	06/19/2019	PIKEVILLE
UNION	9130014	MI-9	RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC	Issued	06/04/2019	MADISONVILLE
	9135021	MI-9	ROUGH CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	06/12/2019	MADISONVILLE
	9135021	RN-7	ROUGH CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	06/04/2019	MADISONVILLE
	9135022	RN-7	ROUGH CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	06/04/2019	MADISONVILLE
WHITLEY	9180467	MI-4	MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC	Issued	06/17/2019	MIDDLESBORO